travel bill of Rs. 2,520/- and consultation charges of Rs. 400/-.
Not been reimbursed to the applicant.

12. Total Medical expenses incurred is Rs. 63,918.00 +
400.00 25732.00+ 470.00+ 400.00 + 35331.00 3210.00 +
798.00 +34983.00 + 400.00+400.00 Rs. 1,66,042.00 (Rupees
one lac sixty six thousand forty two only) or which Rs. 76,722.00
has been reimbursed. Sum of Rs. 89,320.00 is pending
 for reimbursement.

13. Similarly, total travel expenses incurred is Rs.
22700.00+ 2300.00+ 2560.00 +2220.00 + 1980.00 +.2545.00+
2610.00+ 2520.00+2602+ 1980.00+ 2520.00)= Rs.
46,557.00 (Rupees forty six thousand five hundred fifty seven
only) of which only Rs. 2400/ has been reimbursed and a sum of
Rs. 44,1571- is still pending  for reimbursement.”         

3.                 He has, therefore, requested that the balance of the claim of 

Rs.  1,66,042/-  may  be  reimbursed  to  him.